Humidity limits
0-100 % RH; freezing of condensed
water not allowed in reference
pressure channels.
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Tested in accordance with IEC 60770:
Reference conditions, specified span,
no range elevation, horizontal

Special size of electrical inlet      N 1/2 NPT G Pg13.5 P Plug DIN 43650
Process thread Thread type Thread size
on flange adapter Code Type Code    Size
R straight R thread 2         1/4
N NPS thread 3         3/8
P taper R thread 4         1/2
T NPT thread
BLVT830
11.01.2016
(only specify for
(-)-side
process conn. F)
Output S 4-20mA DC/HART® -protocol
Special electronics (specify only if housing connected with hose to sensing element)
- connecting cable with protection hose
L   Hose protected with  PTFE/AISI316 braiding, straight
K  Hose protected with  PTFE/AISI316 braiding, angle of 90º
Length of cable between sensing element and housing
(specify only if housing connected with cable to sensing element)
2        2 m cable         3        3 m cable              etc.   (max. 10 m)
Mounting parts for remote electronics for Ø51 mm tube
0    No mounting parts 1   Mounting parts
Documentation
Calibration Certificate                                            AE   English
Material Certificates
0 No material certificate
MC1 Raw materials certificate without appendices, in accordance with SFS-EN 10204-2.1 (DIN 50049-2.1) standard
MC2 Raw materials certificate for wetted parts with appendices, in accordance with SFS-EN 10204-2.2 (DIN 50049-2.2) standard
MC3 Raw materials certificate for wetted parts with appendices, in accordance with SFS-EN 10204-3.1B (DIN 50049-3.1B) standard
Installation and Operating Instructions                IE    English          IF   Finnish
D  M10, PN100, ranges 3 to 6, IEC 61518.
U   7/16-20 UNF, PN100, ranges 3, 4, and 5 only.
F  Screwed flange adapters, PN100, IEC 61518.
V  Connection through hydraulic seal (not recommended for  ranges 3 and 4).
          Fill fluid                     S    Silicone oil      A   Oil for food Industry (Neobee M-20)        G   Inert oil
Wetted materials
(-)-flange              (+)diaphragm (-)-diaphragm Extension (-)diaphragm coating
Code  Material Code  Material Code Material Code Material Code   Material
2 AISI316L 1 Nickel (*) 2 AISI316L/317L 2 AISI316L 9 gold/Rhodium
3 Hast.C 276 2 AISI316L 3 Hast.C 276 3 Hast.C 276 (Do not enter
3 Hast. C276 5 Tantalum 8 Duplex code if diaphragm
5 Tantalum 8 Duplex not coated)
6 Titanium Gr2 (*)
8 Duplex (EN 1.4462)
A AISI304
Adjustability ( ± ) Span, min. Span, max. Measuring range
     3 1,4 kPa (14 mbar) 35 kPa (350 mbar) -35...+35 kPa (-350...+350 mbar)